OP \$265.00 4663642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haskell Jewels, LLC		10/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KVZ International Ltd
Street Address:	P.O. Box 957
Internal Address:	Offshore Incorporations Centre
City:	Roadtown, Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Entity Type:	limited company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4663642	DAZZLE
Registration Number:	2903175	GABRIELLE K.
Registration Number:	2879282	M. HASKELL
Registration Number:	3913867	MIRIAM HASKELL
Registration Number:	5157528	MIRIAM HASKELL
Registration Number:	2092323	RLM
Registration Number:	1709927	RLM
Registration Number:	1647154	ROBERT LEE MORRIS
Serial Number:	86927576	ROBERT LEE MORRIS
Registration Number:	4747292	ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122234134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-223-4000 x4327

Email:edocket@crowell.com,majitsingh@crowell.comCorrespondent Name:Preetha Chakrabarti,Crowell & Moring LLPAddress Line 1:590 MADISON AVENUE, 20TH FLOORAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2544

TRADEMARK REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0830

900443832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TA127US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Preetha Chakrabarti
Address Line 1: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 2: 590 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2524

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Preetha Chakrabarti

 SIGNATURE:
 /Preetha Chakrabarti/

 DATE SIGNED:
 03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 17

source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page3.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page4.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page5.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page6.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page7.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page8.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page9.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page10.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page11.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page12.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page13.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page14.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page15.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page16.tif source=6. Haskell - Trademark Assignment Executed#page17.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into and made effective as of October 3, 2017 by and among Haskell Jewels, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), GBG USA Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>GBG</u>") and KVZ International Limited, a British Virgin Islands company ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, logos, designs, names and trade names listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, all common law rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from use of and symbolized by such Trademarks;

WHEREAS, GBG, Assignor and certain Affiliates of Assignor entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which, among other others, GBG agreed to purchase certain assets from Assignor, including the Trademarks:

WHEREAS; GBG desires and directs that the Trademarks be assigned directly from Assignor to Assignee, which is an Affiliate of GBG; and

WHEREAS, effective as of the date hereof, Assignor desire to transfer, assign and convey to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, on and subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignment. Effective as of the date hereof, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and 1. transfers to Assignee, its successors and permitted assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks, including all trademark applications and registrations relating thereto, any renewals and extensions relating to the Trademarks, any common law rights to such Trademarks, all goodwill arising from use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, the portion of the business of Assignor to which any intent-to-use applications set forth on Schedule A pertains, all claims and causes of action either in law or in equity against third parties for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom, as well as all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world; the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and permitted assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been entered into. Notwithstanding anything in the Purchase Agreement to the contrary, the parties hereby

acknowledge and agree that the Trademarks will be assigned to Assignee pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

- 2. Recordation and Further Assurances. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other empowered governmental official in the United States and/or in the relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record and/or register this Assignment. Assignor hereby agrees to execute, or cause to be executed, upon the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, such additional instruments, documents, declarations, consents and papers as are reasonably necessary to continue, secure, defend and register the Trademarks, and to otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment, including, without limitation, all documents necessary to record in the name of Assignee the assignment of the Trademarks with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, with any other appropriate trademark office or registrar.
- 3. Rights Cumulative; Scope of Assignment. The rights, duties and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be cumulative and in addition to the rights, duties and obligations of the parties under the Purchase Agreement. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement to the contrary, nothing contained herein shall in any way supersede, amend, rescind, waive, expand, or in any other way affect the provisions, including the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements or the rights and remedies of any of the parties under the Purchase Agreement, and, to the extent of any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Agreement and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern; except as otherwise provided in the last sentence of Section 1 of the Assignment. This Agreement is intended only to effect the transfer of the Trademarks, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, and shall be governed entirely in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York and the applicable federal laws of the United States of America pursuant to Title 15 of the United States Code.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of one or more signatures to this Assignment by facsimile or email (in PDF or similar electronic file format) shall be deemed adequate delivery for all purposes hereof.
- 6. <u>Notices</u>. All notices and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be made in accordance with Section 8.2 of the Purchase Agreement.
- 7. <u>Binding Effect; Assignment.</u> This Assignment and the respective rights, covenants, conditions and obligations of the parties hereunder and any instrument or agreement executed pursuant hereto shall be binding upon and enforceable by, and shall inure solely to the benefit of, the parties hereunder and their respective heirs, successors and permitted assigns and legal representatives, but shall not create any rights enforceable by any other person.

8. <u>Section Titles</u>. The titles of the sections of this Assignment are for convenience only and will not in any way affect the interpretation of any section or of the Assignment itself.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed in their respective names by their respective officers duly authorized, as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
KVZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	HASKELL JEWELS, LLC
By: Production of Ventrices. Title: CFO	By: Name: Title:
GBG:	
GBG USA INC By: Name: Title:	

Robert K. Smits EVP - Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed in their respective names by their respective officers duly authorized, as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
KVZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	HASKELL JEWELS, LLC
By:	By:
Name: Title:	Name: Title: Set of A Files
GBG:	P125/200
GBG USA INC.	
Ву:	
Name:	

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

[To be provided]

Page 1 of 11

AMSTER ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN L.,

China (People's Republic)	China (People's Republic)	Canada	Brazil	Australia	Argentina	Country	January 25, 2018
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	MIRIAM HASKELL	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	Trademark	
Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Owner	
14 Int.	14 Int.	N/A	14 Int.	14 Int.	14 Int.	Class(es)	
In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals	In class 14: jewelry	In class n/a: jewelry; namely, necklaces, bracelets, earrings, brooches, rings, pendants, cufflinks and pins, and keyrings made of brass and sterling silver	In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments.	In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments.	In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments.	Goods	
1150282	8952735	1571882	840.082.096	1484244	3158265	App. Number	Haskell Jewels, LLC Trademark Portfolio
12/16/1996	12/15/2010	04/04/2012	04/05/2012	04/04/2012	04/17/2012	App. Date	ls, LLC ortfolio
1,150,282	8952735	TMA969376	840082096	1484244	2639014	Reg. Number	
02/14/1998	12/28/2011	04/27/2017	08/04/2015	01/29/2013	04/11/2014	Reg. Date	
Next Renewal	First Renewal	First Renewal	First Renewal	First Renewal	First Renewal	Next Action Due	& EBENSTEIN & EBENSTEIN
02/13/2018	12/27/2021	04/27/2032	08/04/2025	04/04/2022	04/11/2024	Due Date	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status	RADEMARK
					REE	L: 0	06297 FRAME: 0838

% FBEXSTEIN	MELSHIOM	AMSTER
000 000 000		

E								or coated therewith not		
DEN 07 F	Status	Due Date	Next Action Due	Reg. Date	Reg. Number Reg. Date	App. Date	App. Number	Goods	Class(es)	Owner
1/4	echial Property	Intell								
R A				8						

European Union (Community)	European Union (Community)	China (People's Republic)	Country
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	MIRIAM HASKELL	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	A AUGURA N
Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	O a les
14 Int., 18 Int., 25 Int.	14 Int., 18 Int., 25 Int.	14 Int.	CHSS(CS)
In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; in class 18: leather and imitations of	In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; in class 18: leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; in class 25: clothing, footwear, headgear.	In class 14 precious metals, unwrought or semi-wrought, alloys of precious metals; charms [jewellery]; works of art of precious metal; jewellry, precious stones; costume jewelry; clocks; watches; chronometric instruments.	or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments.
10613255	006700975	10793628	apparamos
02/03/2012	01/30/2008	04/19/2012	App. base
10613255	006700975	10793628	reg. rambe
06/13/2012	02/20/2009	06/14/2014	we have
First Renewal	First Renewal	First Renewal	Due
02/03/2022	01/30/2018	06/13/2024	buc bare
Registered	Registered	Registered	ощиз

RK ME: 0839

\rightarrow
$\overline{}$
-
Ħ
_
=
Ó
Ó
Ó
Ó
Ó
643
Ó
6434
64345
64345
64345
64345
64345
64345
64345

	BENSTEIN	
e		
į		
,		
1		
,		
1		

Hong Kong	Hong Kong		Country
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	ROBERT LEE MORRIS		Trademark
Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC		Owner
03 Int., 06 Int., 14 Int., 18 Int., 25 Int.	14 Int.		Class(es)
In class 03: bleaching preparations and other substances for landry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; in class 06: common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; transportable buildings of metal for railway tracks; non-electric cables and wires of common metal; ironmongery, small items of metal hardware; pipes and tubes of metal; affes; goods of common metal; not included in other classes; ores; in class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in negated or coaled	In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments.	leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; in class 25; clothing, footwear, headgear.	Goods
1994B01490AA	302218860		App. Number
01/03/1992	04/12/2012		App. Date
1994B01490AA	302218860		Reg. Number
03/18/1994	10/04/2013		Reg. Date
Next Renewal	First Renewal		Next Action Due
01/03/2023	04/11/2022		Due Date
Registered	Registered	TRAD	Status

AMSTER

Japan	Japan	Japan	India		Country
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	MIRIAM HASKELL	ROBERT LEE MORRIS		Trademark
Robert Lee	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC		Owner
21 Int.	14 Int.	14 Int.	14 Int.		Class(es)
In class 21:	In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments.	Class: in 14 precious metals & their alloys & goods in precious metals or coated therewith not included in other classes; jewelry precious stones; horological & chronometric instruments	Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments	therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; in class 18: leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery.; in class 25 clothing, footwear, headgear.	Goods
S62-074059	2012-026715	07-092207	2311740		App. Number
06/29/1987	04/05/2012	09/08/1995	04/09/2012		App. Date
2212390	5565875	3,344,424			Reg. Number
02/23/1990	03/15/2013	09/05/1997			Reg. Date Next
Next Renewal	First Renewal	Renewal Due (Grace)		лис	Next Action
02/23/2020	03/15/2023	03/05/2018			Intelli
Abandoned	Registered	Registered	Pending		Intellectual Property Law
				TRAD REEL: 006297	

Page 4 of 11

RK AME: 0841

a	
\cap	
ij	
Ħ	
÷	
÷	
<u>i</u>	
<u>i</u>	
164	
1643	
1643	
.16434	
.16434	
.164345	
4345	
.1643450	
.16434504	
16434504	
16434504.	

Goods App. Number App.		
Date Reg. Num		
ber Reg. Date		8
Next Action		
Due Date	Intellec	2
Status	tual Property La	& CDEWOLER IIP
EN 7 F	1/	F A

	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Japan		Country
	Mirjam Haskoll	Miniam Haskoll	MIRIAM HASKELL	ROBERT LEE MORRIS		Trademark
	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Robert Lee Morris, Inc.	Morris, Inc.	Owner
	06 Int., 14 Int., 26 Int.	14 Int.	14 Int.	14 Int.		Class(es)
	In class 06: buckles of metal; in class 14: necklaces (jewelry), earring of precious metal, bracelets of precious metal, bracelets of precious metal, badges of precious metal, badges of precious metal, badges of precious metal, buckles of precious metal, metals of precious metal, clothes pins of precious metal, clothes pins of precious metal, clothes pins of precious metal, charms (jewelry), wrist ornaments (jewelry), and bett ornaments of precious metal; in class 26: necklaces (not jewelry), earring not of precious metal, bracelets not of precious metal), brooches (not of jewelry), nigs (not of jewelry), night in precious metal).	In cass 14: wrist watches, pocket watches, watch bands, watch chains, and chronographs	In class 14: jewelry	In class 14:		Goods
	95-34533	95-34531	40-2010-64125	H08-103728		App. Number
	09/11/1995	09/11/1995	12/14/2010	09/17/1996		App. Date
	370,794	370,793	40-00904573	4170431		Reg. Number
	07/29/1997	07/29/1997	02/14/2012	07/24/1998		Reg. Date
	Renewal Due (Grace)	Renewal Due (Grace)	First Renewal	Next Renewal		Next Action Due
	01/29/2018	01/29/2018	02/14/2022	07/24/2018		Due Date
Page 5 of 11	Registered	Registered	Registered	Abandoned	RAD	Status
— 1			REI	TF EL: 00	₹AD 629	EIV 7 F

RK ME: 0842 **REEL: 006297**

EBENSTEIN II.	NELSHIK

Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Country
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	Miriam Haskoll	Trademark
Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Owner
14 Int.	14 Int.	Class(cs)
In class 14: precious metals and their alloys; precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; personal ornaments (accessories) of precious metal; earnings of precious metal; necklaces of precious metal; rings of precious metal; pins of precious metal; pins of precious metal; belt ornaments of precious metal; belt ornaments of precious metal; personal ornaments of precious stop precious stones; ornaments of precious stones; pendants of precious stones pendants of precious stones; pendants of pen	In class 14: imitation jewels.	Goods precious metal, badges not of precious metal, medals not of precious metals, buckles for clothing (not of precious metals) buckles for clothing accessories (not of precious metal), hair pins not of precious metal, clothes pins not of precious metal, ornamental clothes pins not of precious metal, wrist ornaments (not of jewelry), wrist ornaments (not of jewelry), and belt ornaments not of precious metal, charms (not of jewelry), and belt ornaments not of precious metal.
40-2012-0022896	95-34532	App. Number
04/05/2012	09/11/1995	App. Date
40-0997116	366,023	Reg. Number
09/26/2013	06/20/1997	AM ROJ Rog. Date
First Renewal	Next Renewal	AMSTER ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN ILP Due Due Date
09/26/2023	06/20/2027	Due Date
Registered	Registered	Intelligentual Property Law ARK
		REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0843

Page 6 of 11

AMSTER ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN III

ext Action		ENSTEIN	
		Acres	
		200	
		80	
	پديو		
2	Intellectual Property La		

	Switzerland	Singapore	Saudi Arabia	Mexico		Country
	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	ROBERT LEE MORRIS		Trademark
	Haskell Jewels,	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC		Owner
	14 Int.	14 Int.	14 Int.	14 Int.		Class(es)
goods in preciods metals	In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and	In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments.	In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments.	In class 14: precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; costume jewelry; horological and chronometric instruments	; necklaces of precious stones; rings of precious stones; pins of precious stones; chains of precious stones; bracelets of precious stones thatest of precious stones trinkets of precious stones; cuff links; personal ornaments (accessories) made of imitations of precious metal; personal ornaments (accessories) coated with precious metal; personal ornaments (accessories) anade of artificial genustones	Goods
	53933/2012	T1204668D	180672	1264088		App. Number
	04/04/2012	04/04/2012	04/08/2012	04/04/2012		App. Date
	628.225	T1204668D	1460/18	1374622		Reg. Number
	04/16/2012	01/31/2013	06/25/2013	06/11/2013		Reg. Date
	First Renewal	First Renewal	First Renewal	First Renewal		Next Action Due
	04/04/2022	04/04/2022	12/19/2021	04/04/2022		Due Date
Page 7 of 11	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Status
Page 7 of 11	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	TRA REEL: 0062	7D

United Kingdom

United Arab Emirates

Thailand

AMSTER

E								or coated therewith not		בו
DEN 7 F	Status	Due Date	Next Action Due	Reg. Date	Reg. Number	App. Date	App. Number	Goods	Class(es))wner
Ź	lectual Property La	Intal								
F		200 M		8						

ROBERT LEE MORRIS ROBERT LEE MORRIS ROBERT LEE MORRIS ROBERT LEE MORRIS RLM ROBERT LEE MORRIS Trademark Robert Lee Morris, Inc. Haskell Jewels, Jewels, LLC Haskell Haskell Jewels, LLC Haskell Jewels, LLC 03 Int., 14 Int., 18 Int., 25 Int., 26 Int. 14 Int. 14 Int. 14 Int. 14 Int. scarves, clothing; lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; buttons, hooks and metals and their alloys and included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and included in other classes; or coated therewith, not goods in precious metals chronometric instruments precious stones; costume jewelry; watches/clocks; chronometric instruments jewelry, precious stones; chronometric instruments jewelry, precious stones; jewelry; shoe ornaments metals and their alloys; eyes, pins and needles; ornaments of precious metal; necklaces; ring of precious metal; hat carved and shaped; handbags; in class 25: jewellery, belt buckles Cosmetics; perfumery; In class 14: jewellery; articles made from medallions; pendants; In class 14: precious In class 14: precious In class 14: personal bracelets; brooches ornaments made of (jewelry); earrings; costume jewelry; artificial flowers. horological and horological and (jewelry); pins; 03506/1991 101018475 171799 1465123 844703 05/27/1991 05/17/1991 04/09/2012 04/30/2012 04/06/2012 Kor392925 1,465,123 1565957 171799 390588 03/03/2015 09/09/2013 02/16/2013 03/16/1992 06/11/1993 Next Renewal First Renewal Renewal Renewal Renewal First First Next 04/09/2022 05/27/2021 05/17/2018 04/29/2022 02/15/2023 Abandoned Abandoned Registered Registered Registered TRA **REEL: 0062**

Switzerland

Taiwan

Country

Page 8 of 11

RK ME: 0845

MSTER

& EBENSTEIN III)			
ARK		ROTHSTEIN W	
ARK			
ARK			
ARK	•		
ARK			
ARK			
ARK	١		
ARK			
RK	4		
	١	RK	

								(X &			Intellectual Property Lan
Country	Trademark	Owner	Class(es)	Goods	App. Number	App. Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Next Action Due	Due Date	Status
		LLC		precious metal or coated therewith; watches and clocks; horological and chronometric instruments; parts and fittings for all of the aforesaid goods							TRAD
United States of America	DAZZLE	Haskell Jewels, LLC	14 Int.	In class 14: jewelry	86/289,627	05/22/2014	4,663,642	12/30/2014	Aff of Use - 6 Year	12/30/2020	Registered
United States of America	ECOUTURE	Haskell Jewels, LLC	14 Int.	In class 14: jewelry	77/241,067	07/27/2007	3,538,088	11/25/2008	First Renewal	11/25/2018	Abandoned
United States of America	GABRIELLE K.	Haskell Jewels, LLC	14 Int.	In class 14: costume jewelry and jewelry coated with precious metal namely, bracelets, necklaces, earrings, pins, medallions, watches and watch chains.	78/227,666	03/19/2003	2,903,175	11/16/2004	Next Renewal	11/16/2024	Registered
United States of America	M. HASKELL	Haskell Jewels, LLC	14 Int.	In class 14: costume jewelry and jewelry coated with precious metal namely, bracelets, necklaces, earrings, pins	78/227,651	03/19/2003	2,879,282	08/31/2004	Next Renewal	08/31/2024	Registered
United States of America	MIRIAM HASKELL	Haskell Jewels, LLC	14 Int.	In class 14: jewelry	85/064,492	06/16/2010	3,913,867	02/01/2011	First Renewal	02/01/2021	Registered
United States of America	Miriam Haskoll	Haskell Jewels, LLC	14 Int.	In class 014: jewelry	86/867,061	01/06/2016	5,157,528	03/07/2017	Aff of Use - 6 Year	03/07/2023	Registered
United States of America	RLM	Haskell Jewels, LLC	14 Int.	In class 14: metal necklaces, bracelets, earrings, charms and watches	75/976,282	08/16/1991	2,092,323	08/26/1997	Next Renewal	08/26/2027	Registered
United States of America	RLM	Haskell Jewels, LLC	14 Int.	In class 14: jewelry	74/114,755	11/13/1990	1,709,927	08/25/1992	Next Renewal	08/25/2022	Registered
United States of America	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	Haskell Jewels, LLC	14 Int., 26 Int., 42 Int.	In class 14: jewelry; namely, necklaces, bracelets, earrings, brooches, rings, pendants,	73/832,779	10/20/1989	1,647,154	06/11/1991	Next Renewal	06/11/2021	Registered

Page 9 of 11

REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0846

NYACTIVE-16434504.1

neckties, neckwear, negligees, overcoats, pajamas, panties, pants, pantsuits, pantyhose, parkas, pedal pushers, pocket squares, raincoats,

jackets, jeans, leggings, leotards, loungewear, mittens, moccasins, mufflers, neckerchiefs,

earmuffs, galoshes, gloves, nightgowns, halter tops, hats, hosiery,

United States of America

ROBERT LEE MORRIS

Haskell Jewels, LLC

09 Int., 18 Int., 25 Int.

namely, bathing suits, belts, blazers, blouses, boots, caps, clogs, suit coats, top coats, dresses,

by men and women,

86/927,576

03/03/2016

Use 4th Extension Statement of

07/26/2018

Allowed

shopping bags and reusable shopping bags; sports bags; tolletry bags sold empty; attache cases; briefcases; wallets; purses; credit card cases; business card cases; key cases; in class 0.25; clothing for use

AMSTER

Intellectual Property Law	& EBENSTEIN UP	ROTHSTEIN
IA	RI	
R	AΝ	ΛE

		untry		
		Trademark		
		Owner		
		Class(es)		
In class 009: spectacles; sunglasses; sunglasses; stanglass fraints and cords; cases for sunglasses; frames and lenses for spectacles and sunglasses; in class 018: trunks; suitcases; travelling bugs; handbags; rucksacks; beach bags; school bags; shopping bags, namely, canvas	cufflinks and pins, and keyrings made of brass and sterling silver, in class 26: belt buckles; in class 42: retail jewelry store services	Goods		
		App. Number		
		App. Date		
		Reg. Number		
		Reg. Date	(X)	io In
		Next Action Due		
		Due Date	is a sax	200
	TRAL	Status	schial Property Law	
REE	TRAD L: 00629)EN 7 F	IAF RA	/I

Page 10 of 11

ME: 0847

EBENSTEIN LP	

Vietnam	United States of America	United States of America		Country
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	SILVERECO	ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO		Trademark
Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC	Haskell Jewels, LLC		Owner
14 Int.	14 Int.	14 Int.		Class(es)
In class 14: precious metals and their alloys; necklaces, bracelets, earrings, brooches, rings, pendants, cufflinks and pins, and keyrings made of precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes, jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments.	In class 14: jewelry made of silver	In class 14: jewelry	sandals, scarves, shawls, shirts, nightshirts, shoes, skirts, socks, sport coats, sport shirts, stockings, suits, sweaters, t-shirts, trousers and underpants	Goods
4-2012-08726	77/551,795	86/409,302		App. Number
05/02/2012	08/20/2008	09/29/2014		App. Date
215547	3,753,687	4,747,292		Reg. Number
11/21/2013	03/02/2010	06/02/2015		Reg. Date
First Renewal	First Renewal	Aff of Use - 6 Year		Next Action Due
05/02/2022	03/02/2020	06/02/2021		Due Date
Registered	Abandoned	Registered	TRAL	Status

Page 11 of 11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0848 RECORDED: 03/22/2018